D Series Connectors
Quick disconnect circular plastic connectors
Hypertac® Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and custom
solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACt) is the original superior performing hyperboloid contact technology
designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding environments where
high reliability and safety are critical. The inherent electrical and mechanical

D Series
13
How To Order
1 Series 0D 0  Series     0D 1  Series     0D 2  Series
2 Insulator P  Plug     EE  Receptacle panel mount     PE  Receptacle Cable Mount
	 (Not available for 215/705 or 503 Configurations)
3 Color
	 (Fixed)
B  Black
4 Contact arrangement
05 3  D00 5 Contacts	 03 6  D01 3 Contacts	 04 6  D01 4 Contacts
09 4  D01 9 Contacts	 13 5  D02 3 Contacts	 07 6  D02 7 Contacts
09 6  D02 9 Contacts	 21 5  D02 12 Contacts	 5 42 0  D02 25 Contacts
12 5  / 07 5  D02 2 Power / 7 signal contacts
5 Contact gender M Male     F  Female
6 Termination styles(1) R  Crimp(2)     S  Solder cup
7 Material
   	 (Omit for polycarbonate
	 D01 306, 406; D02 315, 706, 906,
	 125, 2 Power / 7 Signal only)
U  Polyetherimide (D00 503, D01 904 and D02 2504 only)
8 Plating
T  10 µin gold (min) over nickel (male contacts only)(not available for D00)
HT  50 µin gold (min) over nickel (male contacts only)
AT H  50 µin gold (min) over nickel on mating surface, gold flash over nickel on termination
	 (female contacts only)
0D 1 B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Notes:
1) Contacts shipped unassembled
2) D00 available with “R” termination only (for crimp or solder)
3) D00 panel mount receptacle with 6” pigtail leads preterminated D00EEB-0001
All specifications are subject to change without notice
D Series
14
How To Order
Coax or Power & Signal only
1 Connector series + size
	 (Fixed)
0D 2  Series
2 Insulator P  Plug     EE  Receptacle panel mount     PE  Receptacle Cable Mount
3 Color (Fixed) B  Black
4 Contact arrangement
	 (Fixed)
09 5  9 signal contacts
5 Signal contact gender M Male     F  Female
6 Signal termination styles(1) R  Crimp     S  Solder cup
7 Coaxial/power cable type
C1 1  RG 316 (crimp)    	 C1 2  T-FLEX 405, RG 405 (solder)
C1 3  RG 316DB (crimp)    	 P1 1  12 AWG (crimp)
8 Coax contact gender M Male     F  Female
9 Coax termination styles(1) R  Crimp     S  Solder cup
10 Material (Fixed) U  Polyetherimide (black)
11 Plating
T  10 µin gold (min) over nickel (male contacts only)
HT  50 µin gold (min) over nickel (male contacts only)
AT H  50 µin gold (min) over nickel on mating surface, gold flash over nickel
	 on termination (female contacts only)
0D 2 B 09 5 U
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Note:
1) Contacts shipped unassembled
All specifications are subject to change without notice
Product Portfolio
■  Antenna Systems
■  Cable Assemblies
■  Connector Solutions
■  Ferrite Components & Assemblies
■  RF Filter Components & Assemblies
■  Integrated Microwave Assemblies
■  Millimeter-Wave Solutions
■  RF Components
■  Test Sockets and WLCSP Probe Heads
■  Time & Frequency Systems
more > smithsinterconnect.com
Copyright© 2017 Smiths Interconnect | All rights reserved | Version 1.3
  
Global
Support
UK Headquarters US Headquarters
■■ London, UK
+44 20 7004 1600
■■ Stuart, FL
	 +1 772 286 9300
Americas
■■ Costa Mesa, CA
+1 714 371 1100
■■ Hudson, MA
+1 978 568 0451
■■ Kansas City, KS
+1 913 342 5544
■■ Milpitas, CA
+1 949 250 1244
■■ Northampton, MA
+1 413 582 9620
■■ Salisbury, MD
+1 800 780 2169
■■ Stuart, FL